Linn County, OR, 2013

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$469

0

$191
$350
$119
$136
$232
$1,497
$17,964

Married
Couple

$543

0

$398
$455
$237
$195
$312
$2,140
$25,680

Adult, One
Child

$543
$465
$364
$455
$308
$243
$297
$2,675
$32,100

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Linn County, OR, 2013

Adult, One
Child Care

$543
$485
$305
$455
$308
$238
$281
$2,615
$31,380

Two Adults,
2 Children

$734
$930
$664
$700
$474
$398
$479
$4,379
$52,548

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$734
$950
$579
$700
$474
$389
$458
$4,284
$51,408

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Oregon Legislative Review Office, and Oregon Department of Human Service.

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$679

0

$357
$357
$202
$159
$159
$447
$2,360
$28,320

Married
Couple

$918

0

$726
$715
$474
$283
$283
$756
$4,155
$49,860

Adult, One
Child

$918
$547
$686
$715
$871
$374
$374
$911
$5,176
$62,112

Household STABILITY Budget, Linn County, OR, 2013

Adult, One
Child Care

$918
$834
$542
$715
$871
$388
$388
$946
$5,602
$67,224

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,286
$1,093
$1,272
$1,100
$1,037
$579
$579
$1,553
$8,499
$101,988

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,286
$1,365
$1,098
$1,100
$1,037
$589
$589
$1,600
$8,664
$103,968

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Oregon Legislative Review Office, and Oregon Department of Human Service.
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