Linn County, OR, 2013

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Linn County, OR, 2013									
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care			
Housing	\$469	\$543	\$543	\$543	\$734	\$734			
Childcare	0	0	\$465	\$485	\$930	\$950			
Food	\$191	\$398	\$364	\$305	\$664	\$579			
Transportation	\$350	\$455	\$455	\$455	\$700	\$700			
Healthcare	\$119	\$237	\$308	\$308	\$474	\$474			
Miscellaneous	\$136	\$195	\$243	\$238	\$398	\$389			
Tax	\$232	\$312	\$297	\$281	\$479	\$458			
Monthly Total	\$1,497	\$2,140	\$2,675	\$2,615	\$4,379	\$4,284			
Annual Total	\$17,964	\$25,680	\$32,100	\$31,380	\$52,548	\$51,408			

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Oregon Legislative Review Office, and Oregon Department of Human Service.

Household STABILITY Budget, Linn County, OR, 2013									
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care			
Housing	\$679	\$918	\$918	\$918	\$1,286	\$1,286			
Childcare	0	0	\$547	\$834	\$1,093	\$1,365			
Food	\$357	\$726	\$686	\$542	\$1,272	\$1,098			
Transportation	\$357	\$715	\$715	\$715	\$1,100	\$1,100			
Healthcare	\$202	\$474	\$871	\$871	\$1,037	\$1,037			
Miscellaneous	\$159	\$283	\$374	\$388	\$579	\$589			
Savings	\$159	\$283	\$374	\$388	\$579	\$589			
Tax	\$447	\$756	\$911	\$946	\$1,553	\$1,600			
Monthly Total	\$2,360	\$4,155	\$5,176	\$5,602	\$8,499	\$8,664			
Annual Total	\$28,320	\$49,860	\$62,112	\$67,224	\$101,988	\$103,968			

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Oregon Legislative Review Office, and Oregon Department of Human Service.

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-